

No. 5921

IN THE

United States Circuit Court
of Appeals

FOR THE

NINTH CIRCUIT

KAICHIRO SUGIMOTO,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN D. NAGLE, as Commisisoner of Immi-
gration for the Port of San Francisco,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

GEORGE J. HATFIELD,
United States Attorney,

HERMAN A. VAN DER ZEE,
Asst. United States Attorney,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

NOV -5 1929

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ISSUE OF THE CASE.....	2
ARGUMENT	
A. Appellant is not one "previously lawfully admitted to the United States" within the meaning of §4(b) of the Immigration Act of 1924.....	3
B. Appellant could not immediately enter the Continental United States from Hawaii at this time.....	13
C. There was legal authority for the President's proclamation of March 14, 1907.....	15
D. Appellant is also prohibited from entering the Continental United States under the President's proclamation of February 24, 1913, which is now in force (8 USCA §136; Rule 7, Immigration Rules of March 1, 1927).....	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Page
Akira Ono v. U. S., 267 Fed. 359.....	5
Hurst v. Nagle (CCA-9) 30 F. (2d) 346.....	6
U. S. ex rel Fanutti v. Flynn, 17 F. (2d) 432.....	6
Ex parte Chun Wing, 18 F. (2d) 119.....	6
Ex parte Mac Fook, 207 Fed. 696.....	6
Ex parte DiStephano, 25 F. (2d) 902.....	6
Dominici v. Johnson, 10 F. (2d) 433.....	6
Commissioner of Immigration v. Gottlieb, 265 U. S. 310.....	8
U. S. ex rel Barone v. Curran, 7 F. (2d) 302.....	8
U. S. v. Tod, 297 Fed. 214.....	8
U. S. ex rel Pantoja, 29 F. (2d) 586.....	13
U. S. ex rel Claussen v. Day, 279 U. S. 399.....	13
Tulsidas v. Insular Collector of Customs, 262 U. S. 258.....	14
Wong Fat Shun v. Nagle, 7 F. (2d) 611.....	14
In re Low Yin, 13 F. (2d) 265.....	14
Ewing Yuen v. Johnson, 299 Fed. 604.....	14
Yamataya v. Fisher, 189 U. S. 86.....	15
Chuoco Tiaco v. Forbes, 228 U. S. 549.....	15
Lapina v. Williams, 232 U. S. 78.....	15
Wong Wing v. U. S., 163 U. S. 228.....	15
Keller v. U. S., 213 U. S. 138.....	15
Lem Moon Sing v. U. S., 158 U. S. 538.....	15
Oceanic Steam Nav. Co. v. Stranahan, 214 U. S. 320.....	16
Weedin v. Mon Him, 4 F. (2d) 533.....	16

No. 5921
